
2020/2021 Fee 2021/2022 Fee % Increase $ Increase

(incl. GST) (incl. GST) (incl. GST) (incl. GST)

(a) Weekend, or Approved 0.00 901.00 ∞ 901.00 New fee

(b) Public Holiday, or Approved 0.00 901.00 ∞ 901.00 New fee

(c) Week day before 9.00 am or after 4.00pm Approved 0.00 901.00 ∞ 901.00 New fee

Final Inspection Approved 21.00 109.50 421% 88.50 Cost recovery

Hot and Cold Rough-In Inspection Approved 53.50 109.50 105% 56.00 Cost recovery

External Plumbing and Drainage Inspection Approved 148.00 109.50 -26% -38.50 Cost recovery

Internal Plumbing and Drainage Inspection Approved 231.50 109.50 -53% -122.00 Cost recovery

Annual Renewal Fee (includes inspecttion) Approved 0.00 45.50 ∞ 45.50 New fee

Application - Inspection and Assessment Approved 0.00 182.50 ∞ 182.50 New fee

Annual Renewal Fee (per lineal metre) Approved 0.00 16.40 ∞ 16.40 New fee

Application Fee Approved 0.00 91.00 ∞ 91.00 New fee

Approval Fee (per lineal metre) Approved 0.00 16.40 ∞ 16.40 New fee

Application Approved 0.00 91.00 ∞ 91.00 New fee

Approval Fees (per vehicle per week (or part thereof)) Approved 0.00 73.00 ∞ 73.00 New fee

Application (< 2 weeks notice given) - Inspection and 

Assessment
Approved 0.00 456.00 ∞ 456.00 New fee

Application (> 2 weeks notice given) - Urgent Inspection 

and Assessment
Approved 0.00 608.00 ∞ 608.00 New fee

Preparation - In compliance with TfNSW guidelines Approved 0.00 1750.00 ∞ 1750.00 New fee

Application (<2 weeks notice given) - Urgent Inspection and 

Assessment (include TGS approval)
Approved 0.00 821.00 ∞ 821.00 New fee

Application (>2 weeks notice given) - Inspection and 

Assessment (include TGS approval)
Approved 0.00 456.00 ∞ 456.00 New fee

Application Fee Approved 0.00 182.50 ∞ 182.50 New fee

Approval cantilever work deck scaffolding or platform Approved 0.00 108.00 ∞ 108.00 New fee

Approval Fencing A * No traffic impact Approved 0.00 33.00 ∞ 33.00 New fee

Approval Fencing B * With traffic barrier Approved 0.00 50.50 ∞ 50.50 New fee

Approval Overhead C * No sheds Approved 0.00 108.00 ∞ 108.00 New fee

Approval Overhead D * Single storey single row sheds Approved 0.00 158.50 ∞ 158.50 New fee

Approval Overhead E * Single storey double row sheds Approved 0.00 317.00 ∞ 317.00 New fee

Approval Overhead F * Double storey single row sheds Approved 0.00 308.00 ∞ 308.00 New fee

Approval Overhead G * Double storey double row sheds Approved 0.00 617.00 ∞ 617.00 New fee

Inspection Fee (after installation) Approved 0.00 91.00 ∞ 91.00 New fee

Application Fee (refundable if not accepted) Approved 0.00 182.50 ∞ 182.50 New fee

Approval Fee (including 1 x sign on existing post) Approved 0.00 365.00 ∞ 365.00 New fee

Approval Fee (including 1 x sign on new post) Approved 0.00 638.00 ∞ 638.00 New fee

Fee Name Status Comment

Lithgow City Council | Wastewater | Plumbing and Drainage Inspections

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Road Reserve Encroachment/Obstruction Permits

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Footpath Trading Permit

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Parking Permits

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Traffic Guidance Scheme Assessments/Approvals/Preparations

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Temporary Road/Footpath Closing Permits

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Hoarding Permit

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Private Road Naming (not including new subdivisions)

Lithgow City Council | Wastewater | Usage Charge



Category C Discharger with approved pre-treatment Approved 0.00 2.10 ∞ 2.10 New fee

Catergory A Discharger with approved pre-treatment Approved 0.00 2.10 ∞ 2.10 New fee

Catergory A Discharger without approved pre-treatment Approved 0.00 10.00 ∞ 10.00 New fee

Catergory B Discharger with approved pre-treatment Approved 0.00 2.10 ∞ 2.10 New fee

Catergory B Discharger without approved pre-treatment Approved 0.00 22.00 ∞ 22.00 New fee

Catergory C Discharger without approved pre-treatment Approved 0.00 22.00 ∞ 22.00 New fee

Category C Discharger without approved pre-treatment New 0.00 22.00 ∞ 22.00 New fee

Certificate of compliance for Subdivision Works Approved 0.00 60.00 ∞ 60.00 New fee

Completion Certificate - S68 Solid Fuel Heater installattion Approved 0.00 75.00 ∞ 75.00 New fee

Completion Insection - S68 Install of Manufactured Dwelling 

& OSSM
Approved 0.00 149.00 ∞ 149.00 New fee

Installation of a waste treatment device or a human waste 

storage facility (OSSM) - Application non residential
Approved 0.00 710.00 ∞ 710.00 New fee

Compliance Inspection - Re-inspection Approved 0.00 105.00 ∞ 105.00 New fee

Missed Mandatory inspection - Administration Fee Approved 0.00 155.00 ∞ 155.00 New fee

Occupation Certificate - Class 2 - 9 Approved 0.00 225.00 ∞ 225.00 New fee

Performance Solution - Class 1 & 10 Approved 0.00 355.00 ∞ 355.00 New fee

Performance Solution - Class 2 - 9 Approved 0.00 400.00 ∞ 400.00 New fee

Provide Status Advice - Building Application Approvals Approved 0.00 130.00 ∞ 130.00 New fee

Compliance inspection of plumbing/drainage work Approved 0.00 146.00 ∞ 146.00 New fee

Dumbbell and Aqua Equipment Hire Approved 0.00 5.00 ∞ 5.00 New fee

Noodle and Kickboard hire Approved 0.00 2.00 ∞ 2.00 New fee

EPA Regulation 246B - Per Sign (each sign above one) Approved 0.00 93.00 ∞ 93.00 New fee

EPA Regulation 246B - Per Sign (one sign) Approved 0.00 285.00 ∞ 285.00 New fee

EPA Regulation 257A - Estimated cost $100,000 - 

$1,000,000
Approved 0.00 150.00 ∞ 150.00 New fee

EPA Regulation 257A - Estimated cost <$100,000 Approved 0.00 55.00 ∞ 55.00 New fee

EPA Regulation 257A - Estimated cost >$1,000,000 Approved 0.00 250.00 ∞ 250.00 New fee

Holiday Intensive Swimming Program Approved 0.00 16.00 ∞ 16.00 New fee

Two on One Swimming lessons (children must be of the 

same level)
Approved 0.00 220.00 ∞ 220.00 New fee

Microchipping in conjunction with Registration Approved 0.00 15.00 ∞ 15.00 New fee

Minimum charge - Asbestos or Supervised Burial <300 kg Approved 0.00 76.80 ∞ 76.80
New charge. Henrys charged this 

previously.

Lithgow City Council | Wastewater

Lithgow City Council | Water | Water Management Act 2000

Lithgow City Council | Development | Section 68 Local Government Act

Lithgow City Council | Development | Building Certification

Lithgow City Council | Development | Plumbing & Drainage Act

Lithgow City Council | JM Robson Aquatic Centre | Equipment Hire

Lithgow City Council | Development | Advertising Signage

Lithgow City Council | Development | Review of Decision to Reject Application

Lithgow City Council | JM Robson Aquatic Centre | Learn to swim

Lithgow City Council | Animals | Microchipping and Vaccination of Animal

Lithgow City Council | Waste | Lithgow Solid Waste Facility Gate Fees



Minimum charge - Green Waste <100kg Approved 0.00 10.70 ∞ 10.70
New charge. Henrys charged this 

previously.

Minimum charge - Mixed Waste <100kg Approved 0.00 14.30 ∞ 14.30
New charge. Henrys charged this 

previously.

Weighbridge Ticket Approved 0.00 10.00 ∞ 10.00

New charge. Henrys charged this 

previously. Used where customer 

requires ticket to prove weight of vehicle.

Asbestos (or other supervised burial) Approved 232.50 256.00 10% 23.50

Fee increase to reflect increased 

regulatory requirements on site and for 

closer alignment with gate fees at 

neighbouring councils.

Mixed waste (commercial / building waste) Approved 130.00 143.00 10% 13.00

Fee increase to reflect increased 

regulatory requirements on site and for 

closer alignment with gate fees at 

neighbouring councils.

Soil Approved 65.00 71.50 10% 6.50

Fee increase to reflect increased 

regulatory requirements on site and for 

closer alignment with gate fees at 

neighbouring councils.

Green waste Approved 97.50 107.00 10% 9.50

Fee increase to reflect increased 

regulatory requirements on site and for 

closer alignment with gate fees at 

neighbouring councils.

New Driveway Contruction Inspection (prior to concrete 

pour)
Approved 0.00 91.00 ∞ 91.00 New fee

Per Request (written application) Approved 0.00 250.00 ∞ 250.00 New fee

Provide Status Advice - Building Applications Approved 0.00 130.00 ∞ 130.00 New fee

Registration of Annual Fire Safety Statements Approved 0.00 100.00 ∞ 100.00 New fee

Reinspection fee (for each inspection where works 

incomplete)
Approved 0.00 150.00 ∞ 150.00 New fee

Administration costs additional with seal Approved 95.00 100.00 5% 5.00 Cost recovery

Reissue of Plan/Certificate - LRS Requisition Approved 95.00 100.00 5% 5.00 Cost recovery

Reissue of Plan/Certificate - Surveyor Error Approved 95.00 100.00 5% 5.00 Cost recovery

Scanning of plans or documents for electonic lodgement of 

develoment application (includes scanning and provision of 

USB stick) - A3 per page

Approved 0.00 10.00 ∞ 10.00 New fee

Scanning of plans or documents for electonic lodgement of 

develoment application (includes scanning and provision of 

USB stick) - A4 per page

Approved 0.00 5.00 ∞ 5.00 New fee

Section 68 (D-1 and F-7) Local Government Act 1993 - 

Annual approval (per year) in public place or community 

land

Approved 0.00 350.00 ∞ 350.00 New fee

Section 68 (D-1 and F-7) Local Government Act 1993 Initial 

Application Fee in a public place or on community land
Approved 0.00 156.00 ∞ 156.00 New fee

Lithgow City Council | Development | Request to vary or modify Council imposed restriction/covenant/easement

Lithgow City Council | Development | Old Approvals

Lithgow City Council | Development | Building Fire Safety

Lithgow City Council | Development | Subdivision Certificate/Linen Release

Lithgow City Council | Development | Scanning of DA Documents

Lithgow City Council | Health Inspections | Mobile Food Vending or Temporary Food Stall

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Driveway Construction

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Private Signage Approval and Installation



Streetblade on Existing post Approved 0.00 182.50 ∞ 182.50 New fee

Streetblade on New Post Approved 0.00 456.00 ∞ 456.00 New fee

Traffic Count Data < 12 months old Approved 0.00 365.00 ∞ 365.00 New fee

Traffic Count Data > 12 months old Approved 0.00 91.00 ∞ 91.00 New fee

Courtyard Venue hire Approved 50.00 150.00 200% 100.00 Cost recovery

Grounds Hire Approved 50.00 150.00 200% 100.00 Cost recovery

Wedding Ceremony Approved 150.00 250.00 67% 100.00 Cost recovery

Meter Assembly – 25mm Approved 230.00 365.00 59% 135.00 Cost recovery

Meter Assembly – 40mm Approved 490.00 630.00 29% 140.00 Cost recovery

Meter Assembly – 20mm Approved 163.50 183.50 12% 20.00 Cost recovery

Assessment Approved 130.00 200.00 54% 70.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge 100mm Connection Approved 2000.00 3000.00 50% 1000.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge Non Rateable Property 100mm 

Connection
Approved 2000.00 3000.00 50% 1000.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge 80mm Connection Approved 1600.00 2100.00 31% 500.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge Non Rateable Property 80mm 

Connection
Approved 1600.00 2100.00 31% 500.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge 20mm Connection Approved 195.00 205.00 5% 10.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge 25mm Connection Approved 195.00 205.00 5% 10.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge Non Rateable Property 20mm 

Connection
Approved 195.00 205.00 5% 10.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge Non Rateable Property 25mm 

Connection
Approved 195.00 205.00 5% 10.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge 32mm Connection Approved 470.00 485.00 3% 15.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge Non Rateable Property 32mm 

Connection
Approved 470.00 485.00 3% 15.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge 40mm Connection Approved 800.00 815.00 2% 15.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge Non Rateable Property 40mm 

Connection
Approved 800.00 815.00 2% 15.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge 50mm Connection Approved 1080.00 1095.00 1% 15.00 Cost recovery

Annual Access Charge Non Rateable Property 50mm 

Connection
Approved 1080.00 1095.00 1% 15.00 Cost recovery

Neighbours and/or nearby residents Approved 140.00 200.00 43% 60.00 Cost recovery

Written response – Minor enquiry Approved 121.50 150.00 23% 28.50 Cost recovery

Sweeper Scrubber Approved 18.60 22.50 21% 3.90 Cost recovery

Hiab / Tar Truck Approved 56.50 68.00 20% 11.50 Cost recovery

Water Tanker >5t <10t Approved 56.50 68.00 20% 11.50 Cost recovery

Small Excavator Approved 66.50 80.00 20% 13.50 Cost recovery

Large Roller Approved 69.00 83.00 20% 14.00 Cost recovery

Large Trailer Approved 81.50 98.00 20% 16.50 Cost recovery

Small Roller Approved 52.00 62.50 20% 10.50 Cost recovery

Small Trailer Approved 59.50 71.50 20% 12.00 Cost recovery

Lithgow City Council | Development | Advertising/Notification Fee

Lithgow City Council | Development | Enquiry

Lithgow City Council | Plant Hire | Plant

Lithgow City Council | Engineering Administration | Traffic Count Data

Lithgow City Council | Buildings & Grounds | Eskbank House – Grounds Function Hire

Lithgow City Council | Water | Connections

Lithgow City Council | Development | Assessment under Part V of EP&A Act

Lithgow City Council | Water | Annual Charge



Truck greater or equal to 10t Approved 77.00 92.50 20% 15.50 Cost recovery

Street Sweeper Approved 87.00 104.50 20% 17.50 Cost recovery

Backhoe Approved 60.00 72.00 20% 12.00 Cost recovery

Large Grader Approved 155.00 186.00 20% 31.00 Cost recovery

Truck >4.5t <10t Approved 42.50 51.00 20% 8.50 Cost recovery

Loader Approved 148.00 177.50 20% 29.50 Cost recovery

Tractor Approved 93.00 111.50 20% 18.50 Cost recovery

Reach Mower Approved 108.50 130.00 20% 21.50 Cost recovery

Small Grader Approved 113.50 136.00 20% 22.50 Cost recovery

Light vehicle (utility / 4WD / Truck <4.5t) Approved 16.20 19.40 20% 3.20 Cost recovery

Ride on Mower / Forklift Approved 61.00 73.00 20% 12.00 Cost recovery

Water Tanker greater or equal to 10t Approved 61.00 73.00 20% 12.00 Cost recovery

Pre-Lodgement Advice for commercial / industrial / 

residential development
Approved 421.50 500.00 19% 78.50 Cost recovery

Reinspection Approved 92.50 109.50 18% 17.00 Cost recovery

AWTS approval to operate (10 years) fee Approved 42.50 47.00 11% 4.50 10% increase in fee

Septic Low Risk for ten years and approval to operate Approved 42.50 47.00 11% 4.50 10% increase in fees

Septic Medium Risk for 5 years and approval to operate Approved 63.50 70.00 10% 6.50 10% increase in fee

Septic High Risk for 2 years and approval to operate Approved 95.00 104.50 10% 9.50 10% increase in fees

Adult Plot, Right of Burial Permit and position of land within 

cemetery
Approved 1180.00 1300.00 10% 120.00 Cost recovery

Waste Disposal - Rural Approved 155.69 171.50 10% 15.81
10% increase to cover increased costs of 

maintaining rural waste sites.

Copy of Sewer Service Diagram Approved 107.50 55.50 -48% -52.00 Cost recovery

Initial registration – 1-2 valves Approved 79.50 40.00 -50% -39.50 Cost recovery

Annual Registration – 3-5 valves Approved 88.50 40.00 -55% -48.50 Cost recovery

Annual Registration – 6 or more valves Approved 113.50 50.00 -56% -63.50 Cost recovery

Initial registration – 3-5 valves Approved 114.50 50.00 -56% -64.50 Cost recovery

Initial registration – 6 or more valves Approved 162.00 60.00 -63% -102.00 Cost recovery

Annual Registration – 1-2 valves Approved 81.50 30.00 -63% -51.50 Cost recovery

Membership - Lithgow Tourism and Events Approved 141.50 77.00 -46% -64.50 Membership Incentive

Lithgow City Council | Development | Pre-Lodgement Advice

Lithgow City Council | Wastewater | Reinspection Fees

Lithgow City Council | Wastewater | Septic – Aerated Wastewater Treatment Systems (AWTS)

Lithgow City Council | Wastewater | Septic – Septic Systems

Lithgow City Council | Cemetery Services | Burial/Grave Rights

Lithgow City Council | Waste | Garbage and Recycling Services

Lithgow City Council | Wastewater | Drainage Plan

Lithgow City Council | Water | Backflow

Lithgow City Council | Tourism | Tourism Membership


